AIM

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

MALCOLM

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Aim
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Aim
Born:
Died:
Buried

Married:

Scarfe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Aim
Born:

Died:
Buried:

AP0006

James McGill

28 Dec 1872 Lower Moutere, NZ
28 Jun 1947 (75) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

William (Stockend) Aim 1840 - 1915
Agnes McGill 1838 - 1881
3 Jun 1903 NZ

Marianne (May)

28 Sep 1880 Foxton, NZ

27 Jul 1972 (92) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Edward Malcolm 1845 - 1930

Elizabeth Sedcole 1861 - 1934
Agnes May

9 May 1904

29 Oct 1989 (85) Levin, NZ

The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ

Edward James

23 Nov 1906 Levin, NZ
14 Jan 1963 (57) Dunedin, NZ
Cremated/scattered, 17 Jan 1963, Dunedin
27 Aug 1930

Isabel Florence
7 Oct 1907 Dunedin, NZ
7 May 1996 (89) Wellington, NZ

Cremated, 9 May 1996, Wellington, NZ

Vera Margory
19 Nov 1910
21 Jul 1978 (68) Levin, NZ
The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ



Property:

Town Block 8,

Town Block 18,
Town Block 18

Railway Block 3
Railway Block 3
Railway Block 3
Railway Block 3
Railway Block 3

NOTES:

Section 10
Section 24
Section 25
Lot 12

Pt Lot 15
Pt Lot 15
Lot 16

Lot 4

1903-1907
1903-1904
1904
1903-1918
1906

1915 - 1921

1906
1903-1919

Vera Aim, School teacher, lived Cnr Nelson & Queen Sts

James signed 1905 “Yes” township petition (described as Levin,
factory manager).

James on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as factory manager, with 5 people in total & 4 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

AP0006

Eltham
Eltham
Levin
Levin
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin

James

Cheesemaker

Cheesemaker

Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager
Factory Manager

Agnes

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Levin
Levin
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Marianne

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

AP0006

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Edward

Whangarei Teacher
Lower Hutt Teacher

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Shannon
Patea
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Teacher
Teacher
Rector
Rector
Teacher

Vera
Spinster

Teacher/Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Isabel
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



