### AIM James McGill

Born: 28 Dec 1872 Lower Moutere, NZ

Died: 28 Jun 1947 (75) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William (Stockend) Aim 1840 – 1915 Mother: Agnes McGill 1838 - 1881

Married: 3 Jun 1903 NZ

# MALCOLM Marianne (May)

Born: 28 Sep 1880 Foxton, NZ Died: 27 Jul 1972 (92) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Malcolm 1845 – 1930 Mother: Elizabeth Sedcole 1861 - 1934

#### **Children:**

Aim Agnes May

Born: 9 May 1904

Died: 29 Oct 1989 (85) Levin, NZ Buried: The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ

Aim Edward James

Born: 23 Nov 1906 Levin, NZ Died: 14 Jan 1963 (57) Dunedin, NZ

Buried Cremated/scattered, 17 Jan 1963, Dunedin

Married: 27 Aug 1930

**Scarfe** Isabel Florence

Born: 7 Oct 1907 Dunedin, NZ Died: 7 May 1996 (89) Wellington, NZ Buried: Cremated, 9 May 1996, Wellington, NZ

Aim Vera Margory

Born: 19 Nov 1910

Died: 21 Jul 1978 (68) Levin, NZ Buried: The Ave cemetery, Levin, NZ

AP0006

# **Property:**

Town Block 8,	Section 10	1903-1907
Town Block 18,	Section 24	1903-1904
Town Block 18	Section 25	1904
Railway Block 3	Lot 12	1903-1918
Railway Block 3	Pt Lot 15	1906
Railway Block 3	Pt Lot 15	1915 - 1921
Railway Block 3	Lot 16	1906
Railway Block 3	Lot 4	1903-1919

# **NOTES:**

Vera Aim, School teacher, lived Cnr Nelson & Queen Sts

James signed 1905 "Yes" township petition (described as Levin, factory manager).

James on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as factory manager, with 5 people in total & 4 buildings).

# **Electoral Rolls:**

1896 1900	Eltham Eltham	<b>James</b> Cheesemaker Cheesemaker		Marianne
1905/06 1911 1914 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Levin Levin Shannon Shannon Shannon Levin	Factory Manager	Levin Levin Shannon Shannon Shannon Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Shannon Shannon Shannon Levin Levin Levin	Agnes Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		

AP0006 2

1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1978	Whangarei Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin	Teacher Teacher	Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Dunedin Dunedin Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Shannon Patea Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Vera Spinster Teacher/Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher		

AP0006 3